

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent Case No. 20403Y

	1018275) 		;HE	EET	PATENT AI	ND TRADEMAF	RK OFFICE
	TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSION PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED OF		IAL DOU	S Aا MENTب	ND TRA	ADEMARKS: OPY THEREO)F.	
1. Ro	Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): bert K. Baker, William H. Parsons, Kathleen Rupprecht	t	δ.	73	10		23	
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Yes	X No				
2.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment				•	ss of receivin	g party(ies):	
	Merger					RY60-30		
	Security Agreement		St	reet Add	dress:	P.O. Box 200	00	
	Change of Name		Ci	ty & Sta	te: <u>RA</u>	<u>HWAY, NEW</u>	/ JERSEY	
	Other:		Ziį	p/Postal	Code:	07065-0907		
E	xecution Date: Feb 25, 2000		1-1-2			al name(s) & es attached?	Yes	⋈ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows:							
					, filed	d on <u>March 1</u>	, 2000	
	and titled: 3-CYCLOPROPYL AND 3-CYCLOBUTYL PYRF ACTIVITY	ROLI	DINE M	IODULA	TORS	OF CHEMOR	KINE RECEPT	ГOR
	(b) If this document is being filed together with a new	v арр	olication			date of the a	,	s 🔀 No
5.	Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:			-		ns & patents i	involved: \$ 4	0.00
	Name: J. Eric Thies	٠.	Totalie	Enck		1 /	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: PAHWAY N. J. Zip: 07065	0007	- E		Commi ge dep	osit account	reby authorize t number 13-2 red or to credi	2755 for any
	City & State: <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip: <u>07065-</u>	0507	_		paymer	•		

Statement and cignature:

Ö.	State	пепі	anu	signature.	
----	-------	------	-----	------------	--

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

J. Eric Thies _ Reg. No. <u>35,382</u> Name of Person Signing

Aug 21, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Do Not Detach This Portion

Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information thereby certify that this correspondence is being

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/28/2001 AAHMED1 00000163 132755 09516775

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

in the United States Pestal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing below.

MacOm (MScignments Folder) 6/22/2001 Computer generated form Me

REEL: 012104 FRAME: 0099

JOINT Merck Case 20403Y

U.S. Serial No. 09/516,775

Filing Date March 1, 2000

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Robert K. Baker, William H. Parsons and Kathleen Rupprecht

92 Kenilworth Boulevard, Cranford, NJ 07016; 303 Timber Oaks Road, Edison, NJ 08820; and 710 Springfield Avenue. Cranford, NJ 07016; respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

3-CYCLOPROPYL AND 3-CYCLOBUTYL PYRROLIDINE MODULATORS OF CHEMOKINE RECEPTOR ACTIVITY

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/122,576 filed on 03/02/1999; Serial No. filed on : Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals. reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, J. Eric Thies or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.

Signed at Rahway, New Jersey this 25th day of February, 2000.

JOINT Merck Case 20403Y

U.S. Serial No. 09/516,775

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date March 1, 2000

Signed at this _	day of	, 2000
TE OF NEW IFRSEY		
TE OF NEW JERSEY htty of UNION SS.		
nty of <u>UNION</u>		
)		
Personally appeared before me the above-named	Robert K. Baker Kath	hleen Rupprecht William H. Parsons
known and known to me to be the person(s) who exe	cuted the foregoing instr	rument and acknowledged said instrument to be
free act and deed thisday of Febr	DURY , 2000 .	
	•	Δ
		Maun Morie Veccus
		Notary Pub
`		
		DAWN MARIE VECCHIO
nty of > SS.		Hotary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires
J		10-21-2001
The state of the s		
Personally appeared before me the above-named		
e known and known to me to be the person(s) who exe	ecuted the foregoing instr	rument and acknowledged said instrument to be
free act and deed this day of	, 2000	
		Notary Publ

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012104 FRAME: 0101